

11th July, 2025

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., | |
|----------------------------|---|--|
| Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers, | "Exchange Plaza", | |
| Dalal Street, | 5 th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, | |
| <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> | Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) | |
| | <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> | |
| | | |
| SCRIP CODE: 523367 | SCRIP CODE: DCMSHRIRAM | |
| | | |

Sub : Newspaper Advertisement - Notice to Equity Shareholders in respect

of 36th Annual General Meeting of the Company

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with MCA and SEBI Circulars issued from time to time, please find enclose copies of Newspaper Advertisements published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on Friday, 11th July, 2025 in respect of information regarding 36th Annual General Meeting of the Company, scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th August, 2025, through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM).

Kindly take the above information on record.

The same is available on the Company's website i.e., https://www.dcmshriram.com/

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For DCM Shriram Limited

(Deepak Gupta)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi-110037
CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 | Tel.: 011-42100200
E-mail: shares@dcmshriram.com
Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE OF 36TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE UF 36th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the 36th Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED ('the Company') will be held on Tuesday, August 12, 2025 at 10:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC')/Other Audio-Visual Means ('OAVM'), in compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder read with General Circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) dated May 5, 2020, September 25, 2023 and others circulars issued in this regard, the latest being Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 ('collectively referred as MCA Circulars') and SEBI Circular dated October 3, 2024, to transact the businesses as set out in the AGM Notice.

In accordance with aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars, the Notice of 36th AGM and Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2024-25, will be sent through electronic mode to those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company, Depository whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company, Depository Participants ('DP') or Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'). Additionally, in accordance with Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), a letter containing the weblink and exact path of the Annual Report for the financial year 2024-25 is being sent at the registered address of the shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/RTA/DP. The Notice and Annual Report shall also be made available on the Company's website at www.dcmshiram.com, and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") www.vsoting.nsdl.com.
The Company will be providing remote e-voting facility ('remote e-

Depository Limited ("NSUL") www.evoling.nsdi.com.

The Company will be providing remote e-voting facility ('remote e-voting') through NSDL, to all its members, to cast their votes on all the resolutions as set out in Notice of AGM. Additionally, the Company will also be providing the facility of e-voting system during the AGM ('e-voting'). Detailed Procedure for remote e-voting/e-voting and participation in AGM through VC/OAVM will be provided in Notice of AGM.

Members holding the shares in physical mode and who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/RTA can temporarily get their e-mail IDs registered by sending an e-mail to temporarily get their e-mail IDs registered by sending an e-mail to helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com or <a href="mailto:single-ma with their respective DPs

The Members holding shares in physical form and who have not updated their KYC details are requested to submit Self-attested copy of PAN card of all holders, Nomination in Form SH-13 or 'Declaration to Opt-out' in Form ISR-3, if you do not wish to nominate any person, Postal address with PIN, Mobile number and e-mail any person, Postal address will Firk, Mobile Individual and emise and emise and emise and IFS Code and original cancelled cheque leaf and Banker's attestation of specimen signature in Form ISR-2'to RTA of Company i.e., Ws MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, 179-180, DSIDØ Shed, 3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi - 110020.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 5, 2025, had recommended final dividend of Rs. 3.40/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 2/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2025. The Record Date for determining entitlement of Members to final dividend, if approved by Members, is Tuesday, August 5, 2025.

August 5, 2025.

Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their mandate for receiving the dividends directly in their bank account(s) through Electronic Clearing Services or any other electronic means ('Electronic Book Mandate') can register their Electronic Book Mandate to receive their dividends directly in their bank account by sending requisite documents to the Company at shares@dcmshniram.com. Detailed instructions/KYC forms in this regard are available at https://www.dcmshriram.com/investors/importani-communication-for-shareholders. Members holding shares in demat mode are requested to update their e-mail address/Electronic Bank Mandate with their DPs. Bank Mandate with their DPs.

In case of any queries, you may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and e-voting user manual for Members available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on: 022-4886 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre at evoting@nsdl.com or contact Mr. Amarjit from BTA at 011-41406148 (E-mail: admin@mcsregistrars.com) or Mr. Amit Mehra from the Company at 011-42100200 (E-mail: shares@dcmshriram.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors For DCM Shriram Limited

HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED y Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057 Phone umber: 1800 212 8800, Email; customer.care@herofifi.com inance.com | CiN: U65192DL2016PLC30148 Contact Address: 4. Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301.

SION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) ith rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) ng the Authorized Officer of the Hero Housing Finance Limited, under ruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act rs conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security 2002, issued a demand notices as mentioned below calling upon the mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice epay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular it the undersigned has taken possession of the property described ers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule

the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the the property will be subject to the charge of the Hero Housing Finance to below along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs

ed to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect

| bligor(s)/ (s)/Legal tative(s) | Notice/ Amount as per Demand Notice | Date of Possessie (Constructive/ Physical) |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Manju Devi, | 09/04/2025 Rs. 1600228/- as | 09.07.2025 |
| Singh | on 08/04/2025 | (Symbolic) |

its/immovable Properties: Property No - 22 B, measuring area 50 acture and all rights of upper construction upto the last storey built on Khasra No. 623/1, situated at in the extended Abadi of Lal Dora of ra, Delhi-110093, Bounded By: North: Property No. 22-C East: Lane,

Sd/- Authorised Officer For Hero Housing Finance Limited



Regd. office: ITI House. Mumbai -40

SALE OF NON - F E-AUCTION (S)

Suraksha ARC is in the proces under Swiss Challenge Met Proposed Sale will be condu Reserve Bank of India (Tran applicable law.

Suraksha Arc Invites Expr Commercial Banks, Small Fin Non-Banking Financial Comparticipate in the Proposed Sa through an e-auction. Entities express their interest by subm that entities interested in par execute a non-disclosure agr will be subject to final approval and subject to applicable regul The sale shall be on "As is Whe basis. Eligible bidders are req by way of an Expression of Situation Advisors (India) Priva For details on the eligibility to of Expression of Interest, pleas please feel free to reach out at

Date: 11.07.2025 Place: Mumbai

CSL Finance Limit

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051462 Regd. Office: 410-412,18/12, 4th Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, N. Tel: 0120-4290650, Email: invest

OPENING OF SPEC TRANSFER OF

Notice is hereby given SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSDPoD/P/O been opened only for re-lodgeme deadline of April 1, 2019 and reje documents/ process or otherwise period of six months i.e. from July

Eligible shareholders are reques Agent (RTA), MAS Services Limite 2nd Floor, T-34, Block T, Okhla In Okhla Industrial Estate, Ne investor@cslfinance.in for further

During this period; the securities that are pending with the Compan once all the documents are found and provide Its Client Master Lisi certificates, while re-lodging the d

Date: July 10, 2025 Place: Noida

TI TO Canara Bank

⋄ FINANCIAL EXPRESS

KNOWLEDGE



Regional Alig

ON SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER STRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SEC with Proviso to Rule 8 (6) OF the Security Interest (ENF reby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Gue property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive / Symbot taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, Secured Creditor, will tie", and "Whatever there is" for the recovery of dues to the Bank, as per Di lerest thereon, charges and costs due to the Canara Bank, as detailed in the tal

ddress of Borrowers/ gors & Guarantors * Amount due as per notice ₹ Description of Propert

Aligarh Main, Ph. No. 9068699S51, E-mail - cb0364@canarabank.com eev Upadhyay S/o Rameshwar

9,92,448.86 Smt. Vijay Rani W/o Rameshwar as on 26-06-2023 + interest & VIII Binupur Post Badhon Other expenses

Residential Property, Part and parcel of Khasra N Village Nagla Mauni, Pargana & Tehsil Koil Disl 202.38 Sq. Mts., Property in the name of Smt. Rameshwar Dayal, Bounded as: East-Khet of Pus West- Road 16 Ft. Wide, North-Property of Selle

9719025966, E-mail - cb4284@can Garhi, Aligarh, Branch, Ph. No.

Fazluddin S/o Alisher, Co-gor-Smt Nagina W/o Fazluddin as on 29.11.2023 No 3 Riscuit Wali Gali Nai

Residential Property in Abadi Portion of Khasra No: 45, 46 in Village Negla Jodha (Nagla Nai), Hathras, Area: 83.6 the name of Smt Nagina W/o Fazluddin, Bounded as: 1 (Biscuit Wale), South: Plot of Khaleal, East: House of

Date: July 10, 2025 Place: New Delhi

Deepak Gupta Company Secretary जनसता

11 जुलाई, 2025



ई सम्पत्ति पर दिनांक 04-07-2025 को कब्जा

ल्लेखित सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में लेन –देन न करने म्बन्ध में ऐसा लेन– देन बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा SARB दक्षिणी दिल्ली) बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा देल्ली-110001 के प्रभार रु. 6,15,72,464.81 सौ चौसठ और इक्यासी पैसे मात्र) और उस

आस्तियों के मोचन के लिए उपलब्ध समय के पबंधों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है,

पत्ति का विवरण

रिथत है, जिसका माप 200.40 वर्ग गज (माप पश्चिम ज्योति नगर, ग्राम सिकदरपुर, इलाका खामी श्रीमती सरला देवी पत्नी श्री सुभाष चंद्र सङ्क, पश्चिम— श्रीमती निशा गुप्ता की संपत्ति, एच-58 । CERSAI ID-200071439487

ई-नीलामी (केवल ई-नीलामी माध्यम से विक्री)

-26346827, 26349590

बसका सांकेतिक कब्जा पंजाब एंड सिंध बैंक, श्री एचपीएस गिल पुत्र अवतार सिंह गिल 1. (5) श्री जितेंद्र गिल पुत्र श्री एचपीएस करोड पचासी लाख बानवे हजार एक सौ बीस वहीं है' के आधार पर बेचा जाएगा।

₹. 1,77,00,000/ ०० बजे ₹. 17,70,000/ से रु. 50,000/- (प्रत्येक बोली)

से संपर्क करें।

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra ए-13, साउथ एक्सटेंशन, पार्ट-एक परिवार एक बैंक

साउथ एक्सटेंशन शाखा नई दिल्ली- 49 मोबा.: 8376905929



ई जेल: bom392@mahabank.co.in; brmgr392@mahabank.co.in प्रधान कार्यालय: लोकमंगल, 1501, शिवाजीनगर, पूर्ण- 411005

परिशिष्ट IV अधिवाहण सूचना

[प्रतिभृति तित (प्रवर्तन) निवमावली 2002 के निवम 8(1) के अंतर्गत]

जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित धारा 13 की उप-धारा (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, एक माँग सचना दिनाँकित 30/04/2025 निर्गत की थी, जिसमें निम्न ऋणकर्ता/गारंटर

1. मैसर्स सुनील वर्ग

इसके स्वामी के माध्यम से

पता : जे-154, मेफील्ड गार्डन, सेक्टर 51, बानी स्क्वॉयर, गुड़गाँव, साउथ सिटी ।।, हरियाणा

2. श्रीमती अंजू गर्ग पत्नी श्री सुनील गर्ग

(अध्यकर्ता)

पता : जे-154, मेफील्ड गार्डन, सेक्टर 51, बानी स्क्वॉयर, गुड़गाँव, साउथ सिटी ।।, हरियाणा द्वितीय पता: पुत्र श्री मंशा राम, आरजेड-3बी/18, गली सं.- 12, इंद्र पार्क, पालम कॉलोनी, पश्चिमी दिल्ली- 110045

3. श्रीमती अंजू गर्ग पत्नी श्री सुनील गर्ग

(गारंतर)

पता : जे-154, मंफील्ड गार्डन, सेक्टर 51, बानी स्क्वॉयर, गुड़गाँव, साउथ सिटी ।।, हरियाणा द्वितीय पता: पत्नी श्री सुनील गर्ग,

आरजेड–3बी/18, गली सं.– 12, इंद्र पार्क, पालम कॉलोनी, पश्चिमी दिल्ली– 110045

को, रु. 1,29,16,007.95 (रुपये एक करोड़ उनतीस लाख सोलह हजार सात तथा पिचानबे पैसे मात्र) + सीसी हेतु 12.45% प्रति वर्ष की दर पर 30-04-2025 से आगे का ब्याज तथा एचएल हेतू 8.75% प्रति वर्ष की दर पर + एनपीए की तिथि अर्थात् 31-03-2025 से होने वाले खर्च, शुल्क और व्यय का, उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर पूर्ण प्रतिमुगतान करने को कहा गया था। यह सूचना स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारा प्रेषित की गयी थी।

ऋणकर्ता निर्धारित बकाया राषि का प्रतिमुगतान करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतंद्द्वारा ऋणकर्ता / गारंटरों को तथा जनसाधारण को सूर्चित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने, यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति / यों का, उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त षित्तयों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, 10 जुलाई 2025 को साँकेतिक अधिग्रहण

ऋणकर्ता / गाएंटरों को विषेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतदद्वारा सामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि संपत्ति/यों का लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति/यों का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, यहां इसमें ऊपर अंकित एक राशि हेत् बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के प्रभाराधीन होगा।

ऋणकर्ता तथा गारंटर का ध्यान, प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों को ऋणमुक्त करने के लिये उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकृष्ट किया ज़ाता है।

बैंक के पास बंधककृत संपत्ति के विवरण विख्वान्सार हैं :

फ्लैट नं. – जे–154 का समतुल्य बंधक, 4वें तल पर, क्षेत्राधिमापन 970 वर्ग फुट कॉर्पेट क्षेत्र, "मे फील्ड गार्डन'' के नाम से विदित परियोजना के क्षेत्र, सेक्टर 51, बानी स्क्वॉयर गुड़गाँव, साउथ सिटी 11, हरियाणा में स्थित, श्रीमती अंजू गर्ग उपनाम अंजू गुप्ता के स्वामित्वधारण में विक्रय विलेख सं. 580 दिनाँकित 10-04-2019 के माध्यम से पंजीकत।

कृते बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

शिवानी कटियार प्राधिकृत अधिकारी तथा मुख्य प्रबंधक

दिनॉक: 10/07/2025

साउथ एक्सटेंशन शाखा

केंग्रा बैंक Canara Bank

शिक्षिकेट Syndicate



क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय-

र्ड-मीलामी सुद्धना

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के परन्तुक के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन अचल आस्तियों के विक्रय हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय नोटिस

आम लोगों को तथा विशेष रूप से ऋणी(यों)/जमानतकर्ता(ऑ) को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पर्तित जो केनरा बैंक के पास 'गिरवी/प्रभारित है का भौतिक/सांकेतिक कब्जा केनरा बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर नियम 13(2) के अन्तर्गत माँग सुचना वर्णित बकाया राशि एवं उस पर ब्याज, खर्चे एवं अन्य व्ययों की वसूली हेतु विक्रय की जाएगी। सम्पत्तियों का विवरण नीचे दिया गया है।

ऋणियों एवं गारंटर के नाम व पते अलीगढ मेन ऋणी- श्री राजीव उपाध्याय पुत्र रामेश्वर दयाल, बारंटर- श्रीमती विजय रानी पत्नी रामेश्वर दयाल, दोनों का पता- ग्राम बिनुपुर पोस्ट बधौन जिला अलीगढ़

क्यों- श्री फजलुद्दीन पुत्र अलीशेर, सह-ऋणी/ बंधककती-श्रीमती नगीना पत्नी फजलुदीन, दोनों का पत्न- सकान नंबर 3, बिस्किट वाली गली, नाई का

गढ़ी , अलीगढ़ , शाखा , प

दि. 26.06.2023

तक + ब्याज

सम्पत्तियों का विवरण

9068699951, ई-मेल: cb0364@canarabank.com 9,92,448.86 | आवासीय संपत्ति, खसरा नंबर 11 के सभी भाग एवं खंड, स्थित ग्राम नगला मौनी, परगना एवं तहसील कोल जिला अलीगढ, एरिया- 202.38 वर्ग मी., संपत्ति श्रीमती विजय रानी पत्नी रामेश्वर दयाल के नाम पर, चौहद्दी: पूर्व- पूर्वेंद्र कुमार का खेत, पश्चिम- सडक 16 फीट चौड़ी, उत्तर- बिनुपुर रोड 30 फीट चौड़ा, दक्षिण- विक्रेता की संपत्ति

व अन्य खर्चे 9719025966, ई-ਸੇਕ: cb4284@canarabank

7,12,636,86 दि. 29.11.2023 डक + व्याज

आवासीय संपत्ति खसरा संख्या: 45, 46, 47/1 एवं 48 के आबादी भाग में स्थित ग्राम नगला जोधा (नगला नाई), हाथरस, एरिया- 83.61 वर्ग मीटर, संपत्ति श्रीमती नगीना पत्नी फजलुद्दीन के नाम, चौहद्दी: उत्तर: अन्य का प्लॉट (बिस्किट

5,55,000/-

कब्जे का आरक्षित मूल्य प्रकार धरोहर राशि 10% ₹

16,05,000/-

1,61,000/-

डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः दूसरी मंजिल (पश्चिम विंग), वर्ल्डमार्क-1, एरोसिटी, नई दिल्ली-110037 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 | फोनः 011-42100200

ईमेलः shares@dcmshriram.com वेबसाइटः <u>www.dcmshriram.com</u>

36वीं वार्षिक आग बैठक की सूचना

एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के लागू प्रावधानों और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों के साथ पठित कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय (एमसीए) द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपन्न दिनांक 5 मई, 2020, 25 सितंबर, 2023 और इस संबंध में जारी अन्य परिपन्न, जिनमें नवीनतम सितंबर, 2023 और इस सबंध में जारा अन्य पारपत्र, जिनमें नवीनतम परिपत्र में. 09/2024 दिनांक 19 सितंबर, 2024 (सामृहिक रूप से एमसीए परिपत्र के रूप में संदर्भितः) और सेबी परिपत्र दिनांक 3 अक्टूबर, 2024 के अनुपालन में एजीएम सूचना में निर्धारित व्यवसाय के निष्पादन के लिए खीसीएम श्रीसाम लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') की 36वी वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम') मंगलवार, 12 अगस्त, 2025 को प्रातः 10:30 बचे (आईएसटी) वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग ('वीसी')/अन्य ऑडियो—विजुअल माध्यमीं ('बोएवीएम') के द्वारा आयोजित की जाएगी।

आयोजित की जाएगी।

उपरांक एमसीए परिपत्रों और सेबी परिपत्रों के अनुसार कंपनी की 36वीं

एजीएम की सूचना और वितीय वर्ष 2024—25 की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट इलेक्ट्रॉनिक
माध्यम से उन सदस्यों को भेजी जाएगी जिनके ई—मेल पत्ने कंपनी,
डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स ('डीपी') या कंपनी के रिजस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर

एजेंट ('आरटीए') के पास पंजीकृत हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता
दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकवाएँ) विनियम, 2015 ('सूचीबद्धता विनियम')
के विनियम 36(1)(वी) के अनुसार वित्तीय वर्ष 2024—25 की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट
का वेबर्तिक और सही पथ युक्त एक पत्र उन शेयरचारकों के पंजीकृत पत्ते

पर भेजा जा रहा है जिनके ई—मेल पत्ते कंपनी/आरटीए/डीपी के पास

पंजीकृत नहीं हैं। सूचना और वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट

www.dcmshriam.com, और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया तिमिटेड
को वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और वीएसई विभिटेड की वेबसाइट की वेबसाइट <u>www.nseindia.com</u> और वीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट <u>www.bseindia.com</u> तथा नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड ('एनएसडीएल') की वेबसाइट <u>www.evoling.nsdl.com</u> पर भी उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

कंपनी अपने सभी सदस्यों को एजीएम की सूचना में चिल्लखित सभी प्रस्तावों पर वोटिंग हेतु एनएसडीएल के माध्यम से रिमोट ई–वोटिंग सुविधा ('रिमोट ई–वोटिंग') प्रदान करेगी। इसके अतिरिक्त, कंपनी एजीएम के दौरान ई–वोटिंग प्रणाली ("ई—वोटिंग") की सुविधा भी प्रदान करेगी। रिमोट ई—वोटिंग/ई—वेटिंग और वीसी/ओएवीएम के माध्यम से वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम) में मागीदारी की विस्तृत प्रक्रिया एजीएम की सूचना में प्रदान की जाएगी।

की निर्पूत प्राध्या पंजारन का पूर्वमा न प्रदान के जाएगा की जाएगा भी तिक प्राध्य में श्रीयर घारण करने वाले सदस्यगण जिन्होंने कंपनी/आरटीए के साथ अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं किए हैं वे helpdeskdelhi@mestegistrars.com या shares@dcmshriram.com पर हस्ताझरित अनुरोध पत्र की स्कैन की हुई प्रति जिसमें शेयरधारक का नाम, ईमेल पता, मोबाइल नंबर, पैन की रव-सत्यापित प्रति, आधार की रव-सत्यापित प्रति, आधार की रव-सत्यापित प्रति और शेयर प्रमाणपत्र (आगे और पीछे) की प्रति हो, के साथ ईमेल भेजकर अस्थायी रूप से अपने ईमेल आईडी पंजी.त करवा सकते हैं इससे उन्हें अस्थायी आधार पर एजीएम में शामिल होने और रिमोट ई-बोर्टिंग या एजीएम के दौरान ई-वोर्टिंग के लिए लॉगिन क्रेडेंशियल प्राप्त होंगे। इसके अलावा, डिमेटिरियलाइण्ड प्रारूप में शेयर घारण करने वाले सदस्यगण, जिन्होंने अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत/अपडेट नहीं किए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि में अपने संबंधित डीपी के साथ अपने ईमेल पते अपडेट करवा लें।

भी तिर्ज भार्किय में शिवर धारण करने वाले सदस्यों और जिन्होंने अपने केवाईसी विवरण को अपडेंट नहीं किया है उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे सभी धारकों के पैन कार्ड की स्व—सत्यापित प्रति, फॉर्म एसएच—13 में नामांकन या फॉर्म आईपास्त्र—3 में 'ऑप्ट—आउट की घोषणा', यदि आप किसी व्यक्ति की नामांकित नहीं करना. चाहते हैं, पिन के साथ डाक पता, मीबाइल नंबर और ई-मेल पता, बैंक का विवरण जैसे बैंक का नाम, शाखा, खाता संख्या आर इ—मल पता, बक का ाववरण जस बक का नाम, शाखा, खाता सख्या और आईएफएस कोड एवं मूल रह चेक लीफ और फॉर्म आईएसआस-2 में -तमूना हस्ताक्षर का बैंकर का सत्यापन कंपनी के आरटीए अर्थात् मैसर्स एमसीएस शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड, 179—180, डीएसआईडीसी शेड, तीसरी मंजिल, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज—1, नई दिल्ली—110020 को

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 5 मई, 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए प्रत्येक रु. 2 अंकित मूल्य के रु. 3.40 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर अंतिम लामांश देने की सिफारिश की थीं। सदस्यों द्वारा अनुमोदित होने पर अंतिम लामांश के लिए सदस्यों की पात्रता निर्घारित करने की रिकॉर्ड तिथि मंगलवार, 5 अगस्त, 2025 है।

भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर घारण करने वाले सदस्यगण जिन्होंने इलेक्ट्रॉनिक विलयरिंग सेवाओं या किसी अन्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बुक मैंडेट') के माध्यम से सीधे अपने बैंक खाते(खातों) में लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए अपने मैंडेट को अपडेट नहीं किया है, वे shares@dcmshriram.com पर कंपनी को आवश्यक दस्तावेज भेजकर सीधे अपने बैंक खाते में लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए अपना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बुक मैंडेट पंजीकृत कर सकते हैं। इस संबंध में विस्तृत निर्देश/केवाईसी फॉर्म https://www.dcmshriam.com/ investors/important-communication-for-shareholders पर उपलब्ध हैं। डीमैंट मोड में शेयर घारण करने वाले सदस्यों से अनुरोध हैं कि वे अपने डीपी के साथ अपना ई-मेल पता / इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बैंक मैंडेट अपकेट करा लें।

किसी भी पूछताछ के मामले में आप www.evoling.nsdl.com पर डाउनलोड सेक्शन पर सदस्यों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्यू) और सदस्यों के लिए ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल को देख सकते हैं या 022-4886 7000 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं या सुश्री पल्ववी म्हात्रे को evoling@nsdl.com पर अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं या आरटीए से श्री अमरजीत से 011-41406148 (ई-मेल: admin@mcsregistrars.com) पर या कंपनी से श्री अमित मेहरा से 011-42100200 (ई-मेल: shares@dcmshriram.com) पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड के लिये

तिथिः 10 जुलाई, 2025 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

हस्ता/-दीपक गुप्ता कंपनी सचिव